
Türi heitjate 4-võistlus 
09.10.2015, Türi 

 
M kuulitõuge 
1. Kert Piirimäe 26.05.1997 Koigi KJK 18.09 6 kg 
2. Kristjan Rosenberg 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 12.88 7 kg 
3. Enrico Hänilene 27.12.2001 KJS Sakala 12.22 4kg 
4. Kevin Kangur 26.05.1996 Türi vald 11.23 6kg 
5. Margus Soosaar 09.10.2002 KJS Sakala 11.03 3kg 
6. Villu Kangro 09.09.1954 Viljandi SVK 10.99 5kg 
7. Karmo Karu 13.03.2000 Türi PK 10.90 4kg 
8. Kristjan Kukk 14.03.2000 KJS Sakala 10.83 4kg 
9. Rome Nurmekivi 14.01.2002 VAK Staier 10.54 3kg 
10. Gert Valdsalu 15.11.1995 Türi 10.16 7kg 
11. Revo Taar 14.01.1994 Türi 9.69 7kg 
12. Andres Hantson 15.07.2004 KJS Sakala 7.52 2kg 
13. Peeter Kruus 11.06.1961 Türi 6.72 6kg 
 
M kettaheide 
1. Karmo Karu 13.03.2000 Türi PK 46.74 1 kg 
2. Enrico Hänilene 27.12.2001 KJS Sakala 41.48 1 kg 
3. Kert Piirimäe 26.05.1997 Koigi KJK 40.32 1,75 kg 
4. Kristjan Kukk 14.03.2000 KJS Sakala 39.94 1 kg 
5. Kristjan Rosenberg 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 39.88 2 kg 
6. Rome Nurmekivi 14.01.2002 VAK Staier 35.87 0,75kg 
7. Margus Soosaar 09.10.2002 KJS Sakala 34.56 0,75 kg 
8. Kevin Kangur 26.05.1996 Türi vald 33.69 1,75 kg 
9. Villu Kangro 09.09.1954 Viljandi SVK 31.88 1 kg 
10. Rome Nurmekivi 14.01.2002 VAK Staier 31.13 2 kg 
11. Peeter Kruus 11.06.1961 Türi 27.11 1,5 kg 
12. Andres Hantson 15.07.2004 KJS Sakala 26.27 0,75 
 
M odavise 
1. Ranno Koorep 24.01.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 77.11 800g 
2. Kristjan Rosenberg 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 54.54 800g 
3. Enrico Hänilene 27.12.2001 KJS Sakala 51.41 500g 
4. Gert Valdsalu 15.11.1995 Türi 46.34 800g 
5. Erko-Hedrik Mõttus 24.05.2000 Türi PK 46.16 500 g 
6. Kert Piirimäe 26.05.1997 Koigi KJK 45.29 700g 
7. Karmo Karu 13.03.2000 Türi PK 41.51 500g 
8. Kevin Kangur 26.05.1996 Türi vald 40.08 700g 
9. Margus Soosaar 09.10.2002 KJS Sakala 36.67 400g 
10. Villu Kangro 09.09.1954 Viljandi SVK 36.55 600g 
11. Rome Nurmekivi 14.01.2002 VAK Staier 32.10 400g 
12. Kristjan Kukk 14.03.2000 KJS Sakala 26.48 500g 
13. Andres Hantson 15.07.2004 KJS Sakala 24.23 400g 
14. Peeter Kruus 11.06.1961 Türi 15.57 700g 
 
M vasaraheide 
1. Kert Piirimäe 26.05.1997 Koigi KJK 43.60 6 kg 
2. Kristjan Kukk 14.03.2000 KJS Sakala 33.67 4 kg 
3. Kristjan Rosenberg 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 30.90 7 kg 
4. Kevin Kangur 26.05.1996 Türi vald 29.09 6 kg 
5. Margus Soosaar 09.10.2002 KJS Sakala 28.76 3 kg 
6. Peeter Kruus 11.06.1961 Türi 28.31 6 kg 
7. Sander Kiis 01.02.2000 KJS Sakala 27.38 4 kg 
8. Enrico Hänilene 27.12.2001 KJS Sakala 27.08 4 kg 
9. Rome Nurmekivi 14.01.2002 VAK Staier 25.01 3 kg 
10. Karmo Karu 13.03.2000 Türi PK 24.85 4 kg 
11. Villu Kangro 09.09.1954 Viljandi SVK 24.43 5 kg 
12. Andres Hantson 15.07.2004 KJS Sakala 17.56 3 kg 
 
 



M raskusheide 11.34 kg 
1. Peeter Kruus 11.06.1961 Türi 11.80 
 
Kokkuvõtte 
1. Kert Piirimäe 26.05.1997 Koigi KJK 12 p 
2. Kristjan Rosenberg 16.05.1994 EMÜ SK 12 p 
3. Enrico Hänilene 27.12.2001 KJS Sakala 15 p 
4. Karmo Karu 13.03.2000 Türi PK 24 p 
5. Kevin Kangur 26.05.1996 Türi vald 24 p 
6. Kristjan Kukk 14.03.2000 KJS Sakala 26 p 
7. Margus Soosaar 09.10.2002 KJS Sakala 26 p 
8. Rome Nurmekivi 14.01.2002 VAK Staier 34 p 
9. Villu Kangro 09.09.1954 Viljandi SVK 37 p 
10. Gert Valdsalu 15.11.1995 Türi 38 p 
11. Peeter Kruus 11.06.1961 Türi 44 p 
12. Villu Kangro 09.09.1954 Viljandi SVK 47 p 
 
N kuulitõuge 
1. Kelly Heinpõld 21.01.2003 KJS Sakala 13.02 2 kg 
2. Emili Liis Osula 16.02.2003 Paide ÜG 10.44 2 kg 
3. Jaanika Roosimägi 10.05.2002 KJS Sakala 10.13 2 kg 
4. Riin Kruus  29.04.1998 Türi ÜG 9.52 3 kg 
5. Meliina Moppel 19.12.2002 Paide ÜG 8.68 2 kg 
6. Karmen Karu 13.03.2000 Türi PK 8,32 3 kg 
 
N kettaheide 
1. Kelly Heinpõld 21.01.2003 KJS Sakala 30.45 0,75 kg 
2. Riin Kruus  29.04.1998 Türi ÜG 28.66 1,0 kg 
3. Emili Liis Osula 16.02.2003 Paide ÜG 24.49 0,75 kg 
4. Liis Volkova 04.04.1998 Paide Gümnaasium 23.02 1,0 kg 
5. Karmen Karu 13.03.2000 Türi PK 22.09 0,75 kg 
6. Jaanika Roosimägi 10.05.2002 KJS Sakala 21.34 0,75 kg 
7. Meliina Moppel 19.12.2002 Paide ÜG 18.86 0,75 kg 
 
N odavise 
1. Liina Laasma 13.01.1992 Saarde klubi 58.70 600g 
2. Jaanika Roosimägi 10.05.2002 KJS Sakala 38.65 400g 
3. Riin Kruus  29.04.1998 Türi ÜG 28.19 500 g 
4. Emili Liis Osula 16.02.2003 Paide ÜG 26.28 400 g 
5. Kelly Heinpõld 21.01.2003 KJS Sakala 25.61 400 g 
6. Liis Volkova 04.04.1998 Paide Gümnaasium 24.88 500 g 
7. Karmen Karu 13.03.2000 Türi PK 24.71 400 g 
8. Meliina Moppel 19.12.2002 Paide ÜG 21.86 400 g 
 
N vasaraheide 
1. Kelly Heinpõld 21.01.2003 KJS Sakala 48.64 2 kg 
2. Riin Kruus  29.04.1998 Türi ÜG 35.95 3 kg 
3. Jaanika Roosimägi 10.05.2002 KJS Sakala 31.58 2 kg 
4. Emili Liis Osula 16.02.2003 Paide ÜG 25.46 2 kg 
5. Karmen Karu 13.03.2000 Türi PK 21.59 3 kg 
6. Meliina Moppel 19.12.2002 Paide ÜG 20.57 2 kg 
 
Kokkuvõtte 
1. Kelly Heinpõld 21.01.2003 KJS Sakala 7 p. 
2. Riin Kruus  29.04.1998 Türi ÜG 10 p 
3. Jaanika Roosimägi 10.05.2002 KJS Sakala 12 p 
4. Emili Liis Osula 16.02.2003 Paide ÜG 13 p 
5. Karmen Karu 13.03.2000 Türi PK 20 p 
6. Meliina Moppel 19.12.2002 Paide ÜG 23 p 
 
 
Peakohtunik Leonhard Soom 
 


